BH5720 (705M)
Data Sheet
A Division of Ergon Asphalt & Emulsions, Inc.  |  P.O. Box 1639, Jackson, MS 39215-1639
913-371-1354 Fax  |  877-98ARMOR  |  ergonarmor.com
Description:
BH705M is a two-component elastomeric compound of asphalt and polymers formulated for mixing and spraying at ambient
temperature. It cures (by an in situ chemical reaction) to a tough, abrasive-resistant film which shows almost 100% elastomeric
recovery from mechanical stress.

BH5720 (705M)
Data Sheet
ORDERING INFORMATION
For additional information, prices, or to place an order, please contact your ErgonArmor sales representative. If you do not
know the name of your sales representative, call 877-98ARMOR.
Data Sheet Revised July 2009
All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are based on tests we believe to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness
thereof is not guaranteed, and the following is made in lieu of all warranties, express or implied. Sellers and manufacturers only obligation shall be to replace
such quantity of the product proved to be defective. Neither seller nor manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, direct or consequential,
arising out of the use of or the inability to use the product. Before using, user shall determine the suitability of the product for the intended use, and user
assumes all risk and liability whatsoever therewith. No statement or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in an agreement
signed by officers of seller and manufacturer.
Method of Application:
705M may be applied by brush or spray.  A 0.031” reverse-a-clean airless spray tip is recommended for spraying 705M at
about 2000 psi at 75°F. A 1/16” film can be applied on a vertical surface without sagging.
Coverage Rates:
Four gallons of 705M covers 100 square feet (2 gallons per 50 square feet) with a 1/16” film thickness on a vertical surface.
Three gallons of 705M covers 100 square feet (1 gallon per 34 square feet) with a 3/64” film thickness. There is no film
shrinkage.  This is the minimum application rate recommended for most horizontal applications.
Maintenance:
Blackhawk 705M elastomeric compound forms a tough, abrasion-resistant film. No maintenance should be needed. However, if
mechanical damage should occur, it can be easily repaired by maintenance personnel. Areas to be repaired should be cleaned
and all loose material stripped off. Coating edges to be repaired should be abraded or roughened to provide a fresh surface for
the new film to adhere to. Edges of repair areas may be “feathered” to disguise patching.
Typical Properties & Performance:
Application Temperatures Range, °F	  Lab Observation	 60 to 90
Flash Point, Pensky Martens Closed Cup, °F Min.	   ASTM-D93-79	 100+
Solids, Weight % Min.	 ASTM-D2823	 70
Weight, lbs/gal (approx.)	 ASTM-D71	 7.6
Flow of Cured Film at 200°F	 ASTM-D1851	 None
Cracking or Disbonding of  1/16-inch Cured  Film
  on Steel, 140°F to -60°F	 FED-TT-C-520	 None
Tensile Strength @ 74°F, PSI (1 Month Cure @ 74°F)	 ASTM-D412	 84
Elongation @ 74°F, % (1 Month Cure at 74°F)	 ASTM-D412	 127
Bond Strength (to steel), PSI (1 Month Cure @ 74°F)	 ASTM-D412	 31
Shear Strength:  (1 month cure @ 74°F)
    Tensile, PSI	 ASTM-C273	 26
    Compression, PSI	 ASTM-C273	 12
Moisture Vapor Transmission, Perm Inch	 ASTM E-96, Method E	 0.0048
Service Temperature Range, °F	 Lab Observation	  -80 to 200
Resistance to Abrasion by Sandblast	 FED-TT-C-520	 Excellent